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A-004 PLUMBING RISER DIAGRAM & NOTES

PROPOSED EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
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WESTHAMPTON, NY
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N73°17'20"W                                                                                                                                           179.56'APPROXIMATE LOCATION 8'Øx8' DEEP DRYWELL
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37
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PLANTING LIST
(10) 3 GAL. DWARF GRASSES "HAMELN"
(16) 5 GAL. "GREEN VELVET" BOXWOODS
(2) 8' - 10'  RED CREPE MYRTLE "TUSCARORA" OR SIMILAR
(16) NICO BLUE HYDRANGEAS
(14) ASSORTED GRASSES AT COMMON DRIVEWAY
(3) 10'-0" CRYPTOMERIA
(15) 8'-0" TALL GREEN GIANTS

EGRESS STAIR WELL WITH
LANDING

A/C CONDENSERS
(12) 5 GAL. "GREEN
VELVET BOXWOODS"

(10) 3 GAL. DWARF
GRASSES "HAMELN"

APPROXIMATE EDGE OF LAWN

(16) NICO BLUE HYDRANGEAS
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20'x40' SWIMMING
POOL

DEEP

SHALLOW

ASPHALT
DRIVEWAY

PARKING COURT

2-CAR GARAGE

PROPOSED 2-STORY DWELLING WITH
FULL BASEMENT

MASONRY
STOOP

12" BLUESTONE COPING

MASONRY PATIO,
PENDING SAMPLES

FESCUE BLEND SEED LAWN
APPROXIMATE 12,002 S.F. OVER
4"-6" TOP SOIL, FINAL GRADE

3
8" CRUSHED PEA GRIT OVER COMPACTED RCA BASE (10) 24" X 24" BLUESTONE PAVERS IN GRASS

(4) 5 GAL. "GREEN VELVET BOXWOODS"

APPROXIMATE EDGE OF LAWN

BLUESTONE
LANDING
(1" PITCH O.A.)

BURIED 500 GAL. LP TANK

5' BENCH

MASONRY
PATIO
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13'-9"
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SCDOH APPROVED
SANITARY SYSTEM

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF 8'Øx12' DEEP DRYWELL

4'Ø x 4'-0" DEEP
DRYWELL FOR STEPS

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
8'Øx8' DEEP DRYWELL
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18'-6"
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METAL EDGING

(8) 8' GREEN GIANTS

TRENCH DRAIN,
DRAIN TO DRYWELL

COBBLE STONE

2'-0"

18" Ø DRAIN PIPE TO DRYWELL

DRIVEWAY

TRANSPLANT (10) JUNIPERS TO REAR YARD(14) ASSORTED GRASSES AT COMMON
DRIVEWAY
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REPLACE CURBING
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PROPOSED
LANDSCAPE PLAN

L-010

LOT AREA: 32,381 SQ FT
 0.74 ACRES

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE PLAN
1" = 10'-0"

DRIVEWAY PLAN
1" = 10'-0"

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION
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SCDOH APPROVED
SANITARY SYSTEM

20'x40' SWIMMING
POOL

PROPOSED 2-STORY
DWELLING WITH FULL
BASEMENT

2-CAR GARAGE

BL
UE

ST
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E
PL

AT
FO

RM

STONE PAVER
WALKWAY

PROPOSED
COVERED
PORCH

GRAVEL PARKING
COURT

GRAVEL DRIVEWAY

GRAVEL DRIVEWAY

± 
34

'-4
" (

PR
OP
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ED

)

± 61'-0" (PROPOSED)

± 
61

'-9
" (

PR
OP

OS
ED

)

PROPOSED
COVERED PORCH

PROPOSED
EXTERIOR
STAIRS

APPROXIMATE LOCATION
OF PROPOSED POOL 8'Øx8'
DEEP DRYWELL, SEE
DETAIL & CALCULATIONS

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
PROPOSED POOL 8'Øx12'
DEEP DRYWELL, SEE DETAIL
& CALCULATIONS

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
PROPOSED POOL 8'Øx8'
DEEP DRYWELL, SEE DETAIL
& CALCULATIONS

APPROXIMATE  LIMIT OF
PROPOSED SOIL
DISTURBANCE

AREA OF SITE DISTURBANCE:
19,755 SQ FT

40'-0" COMMON
DRIVEWAY EASEMENT

EXISTING DRYWELL WITH
OPEN GRATE TRAFFIC
BEARING COVER

NEW 4'Ø x 4'-0" DEEP
DRYWELL FOR STEPS

PROPOSED POOL
EQUIPMENT
LOCATION

CONTROL PANEL
OUTLET FOR SEPTIC

BASEMENT EGRESS WELL

N73°17'20"W            213.65'

20
.00

'

37
'-1

0"
 (P

OO
L)

21'-11" (POOL)

SITE WORK NOTES:

1. COORDINATE ANY PLANTING AND LANDSCAPE REMOVAL WITH ARCHITECT
AND OWNER PRIOR TO DISTURBING.

2. COORDINATE WORK FOR NEW UTILITY SERVICES AS REQUIRED WITH
APPROPRIATE AGENCIES. MARK-OUT ALL SITE UTILITIES PRIOR TO REMOVALS.

3. CONFIRM LOCATIONS OF NEW TANKS WITH UTILITY COMPANY PRIOR TO
EXCAVATION

4. PROVIDE 42" HIGH SAFETY GUARDRAILS AROUND EXCAVATED AREAS AS
REQUIRED BY LOCAL CODES.

5. COORDINATE WITH OWNER'S IRRIGATION COMPANY PRIOR TO REMOVALS AND
AFTER FOR REPAIRS TO SYSTEM.

6. REFER TO PROJECT SPECIFICATIONS FOR ADDITIONAL INFO, AS APPLICABLE

7. REFER TO PROPERTY SURVEY, PREPARED BY OTHERS, FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE

8. PROVIDE TEMPORARY FENCING AND RELATED WORK, AS REQUIRED BY
BUILDING DEPARTMENT

9. REFER TO SHEET A-001 FOR ADDITIONAL NOTES, AS APPLICABLE.

10. EXISTING ADJACENT STRUCTURES SHALL BE ADEQUATELY SHORED, BRACED
AND UNDERPINNED AS NECESSARY.

SITE PLAN BASED ON SURVEY DATED DECEMBER 9, 2022, PREPARED BY AJC LAND
SURVEYING PLLC, 153 WADING RIVER MANOR ROAD, MANORVILLE NY, 11949.

REFER TO SURVEYOR'S MAPS FOR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION NOT SHOWN HERE
INCLUDING TEST HOLE DATA.

NYS CODE SECTION R326.4.2.8
DOORS WITH DIRECT ACCESS TO THE POOL THROUGH THAT WALL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN ALARM THAT
PRODUCES AN AUDIBLE WARNING WHEN THE DOOR AND/OR ITS SCREEN, IF PRESENT, ARE OPENED. THE ALARM
SHALL BE LISTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH UL 2017.  THE AUDIBLE ALARM SHALL ACTIVATE WITHIN 7 SECONDS AND
SOUND CONTINUOUSLY FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 SECONDS AFTER THE DOOR AND/OR ITS SCREEN, IF PRESENT, ARE
OPENED AND BE CAPABLE OF BEING HEARD THROUGHOUT THE HOUSE DURING NORMAL HOUSEHOLD ACTIVITIES.
THE ALARM SHALL AUTOMATICALLY RESET UNDER ALL CONDITIONS. THE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH A
MANUAL MEANS, SUCH AS A TOUCH-PAD OR SWITCH, TO TEMPORARILY DEACTIVATE THE ALARM FOR A SINGLE
OPENING. DEACTIVATION SHALL LAST FOR NOT MORE THAN 15 SECONDS. ANY DEACTIVATION SWITCH(ES) SHALL BE
LOCATED AT LEAST 54" ABOVE THE THRESHOLD OF THE DOOR.  OPERABLE WINDOWS IN THE WALL OR WALLS USED
AS A BARRIER SHALL HAVE A LATCHING DEVICE LOCATED NO LESS THAN 48" ABOVE THE FLOOR.  OPENINGS IN
OPERABLE WINDOWS SHALL NOT ALLOW A 4-INCH DIAMETER SPHERE TO PASS THROUGH THE OPENING WHEN THE
WINDOW IS IN ITS LARGEST OPENED POSITION.

ZONING INFORMATION

BUILDING ADDRESS: 42A APAUCUCK POINT ROAD, WESTHAMPTON, NY  11977
SCTM NUMBER:  0900-376-01-45.002
ZONING DISTRICT: R-40
LOT AREA:  32.407 SQ FT  (0.744 ACRE)
NUMBER OF STORIES: 2
PROPOSED HEIGHT: 30'-5"
PROPOSED BUILDING FOOTPRINT:

FIRST FLOOR = 1,942 SQ FT
GARAGE = 474 SQ FT
SECOND FLOOR = 2,214 SQ FT
PORCH = 410 SQ FT

HOUSE, PATIO & SWIMMING POOL DRYWELL CALCULATIONS
DESIGN FOR A STORM DRAIN SYSTEM SERVING A NEW ROOF & PATIO AREA OF: 4481 SF
VOLUME REQUIRED (3" RAINFALL) 1120.25 CU FT
(1) 8'-0"Ø x 4'-0" H STORM DRAIN RING = 168.9 CF
STORM DRAIN RINGS REQUIRED (VOLUME REQUIRED/168.9 CF) 6.63 RINGS REQ
STORM DRAIN RINGS TO BE PROVIDED 7

REFER TO SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION OF DRYWELLS
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STORM DRAIN RINGS
COLLAR MATERIAL, SEE
NOTE BELOW

NOTE:  BOTTOM OF ALL
DRYWELL'S MUST HAVE 6'-0"
PENETRATION INTO RATEABLE
MATERIAL

NOTE: COLLAR MATERIAL SHALL
BE COMPRISED OF SAND &
GRAVEL FILTER MATERIAL
CONTAINING LESS THAN 15%
FINE SAND, SILT, CLAY & 1" DIA.
GRAVEL (SILT & CLAY
FRACTIONS ARE NOT TO
EXCEED 5%)
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9'-0" CLG. HGT
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UNEXCAVATED

UNFINISHED BASEMENT  (001)

4'-4"

A-300
3

A-300
3

A-300
1

A-300
1

GAS POINT OF ENTRY, PROVIDE
SLEEVE AS REQUIRED

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF WATER
SERVICE

10
"

1'-
0"

 S
TE

PS

UNEXCAVATED

STONE PATIO OVER 4" CONCRETE
SLAB WITH 6X6 10/10 WWM OVER
6" COMPACTED FILL

UNEXCAVATED

LOCATION OF POST
FROM ABOVE

CO

SD

SMOKE DETECTOR

CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORCO

SD

LEGEND

NEW STAIRS AND 36"
HANDRAIL TO MEET CODE

APPROXIMATE
LOCATION OF
SANITARY WASTE LINE

3'0
"x7

'0"

UP

LOCATION OF
UTILITIES, TBD

2 x 12 FJ @ 16" O.C.

2 x 12 FJ @ 16" O.C.

TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL:
10" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ #6 REBAR @ 28"
O.C. VERTICAL SET 2" CLEAR FROM INTERIOR FACE.  PROVIDE
CONTINUOUS #4 HORIZONTAL REBAR AT 1/3 POINTS OF WALL
HEIGHT AND WITHIN 12" OF TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL
TYPICAL FOOTING:
12" x 22" POURED CONCRETE CONTINUOUS FOOTING W/ (2) #4
CONTINUOUS REBAR.  PROVIDE #4 VERTICAL DOWEL (12"
HORIZONTAL LEG & 48" VERTICAL LEG) CENTERED IN WALL AT 72"
O.C.

2 x 12 FJ @ 16" O.C.

2 x 12 FJ @ 16" O.C.

(2) 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" LVL (FLUSH)

2 x 12 FJ @ 16" O.C.

(2
) 1
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(2) 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" LVL (FLUSH)

(2) 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" LVL (FLUSH)

(2) 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" LVL (FLUSH)
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L

(F
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)

(2
) 2

x1
2 F
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SH

STRUCTURAL NOTES:
· 'C-1' INDICATES 3 1/2"Ø SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE COLUMN.  PROVIDE

1/2"x10"x10" BASE PLATE WITH (4) EXP BOLT ANCHORS TO FOOTING.
PROVIDE 1/2"x5"x10" LONG CAP PLATE W/ (4) 1/4"Ø LAG SCREWS TO
UNDERSIDE OF LVL BEAMS

· 'C-2' INDICATES 5"Ø SCHEDULE 40 STEEL PIPE COLUMN.  PROVIDE
1/2"x12"x12" BASE PLATE WITH (4) EXP BOLT ANCHORS TO FOOTING.
PROVIDE 1/2"x7"x12" LONG CAP PLATE W/ (4) 1/4"Ø LAG SCREWS TO
UNDERSIDE OF LVL BEAMS

· 'F-2.0' INDICATES 2'-0"x2'-0"x1'-0" THICK UNREINFORCED CONCRETE FOOTING
· 'F-4.0' INDICATED 4'-0"x4'-0"x1'-4" THICK CONCRETE FOOTING REINFORCED

WITH (5) #5 REBAR EACH WAY, SET 3" CLEAR FROM BOTTOM OF FOOTING.

F-2.0

C-1

F-4.0

C-2 [ALIGN COLUMN
WITH PSL POST ABOVE]

F-2.0

C-1

F-4.0

C-2 [ALIGN COLUMN
WITH PSL POST ABOVE]

(2)
 2x

12
 (F

LU
SH

)

TYPICAL PATIO FOUNDATION WALL:
8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ #4
REBAR @ 48" O.C. VERTICAL DOWELS & (1) #4
REBAR AT TOP & BOTTOM OF WALL.
TYPICAL FOOTING:
16"w x 10"th POURED CONCRETE UNREINFORCED
FOOTING

TYPICAL PATIO FOUNDATION WALL:
8" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ #4 REBAR @
48" O.C. VERTICAL DOWELS & (1) #4 REBAR AT TOP & BOTTOM
OF WALL.
TYPICAL FOOTING:
16"w x 10"th POURED CONCRETE UNREINFORCED FOOTING

TYPICAL PATIO FOUNDATION WALL:
10" POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL W/ 2"
BRICK SHELF W/ #4 REBAR @ 48" O.C. VERTICAL
DOWELS & (1) #4 REBAR AT TOP & BOTTOM OF
WALL.
TYPICAL FOOTING:
16"w x 10"th POURED CONCRETE UNREINFORCED
FOOTING
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C-2

C-1

C-1

F-2.0

F-2.0

BEAM POCKET,
TYPICAL

8"

INSTALL 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
BOARD ABOVE BOILER AS PER
CODE.

8"

7'-
3"

8'-
5"

8'-
2"

STONE PATIO OVER 4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH
6X6 10/10 WWM OVER 6" COMPACTED FILL

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 10/10 WWM
OVER 6 MIL POLY VAPOR BARRIER OVER
6" COMPACTED OVER COMPACTED FILL

DROP TOP OF FOUNDATION WALL &
GARAGE DOOR OPENING

INSTALL 'TUFF-N-DRI' WATERPROOFING ON FOUNDATIONS
WALLS AS MANUFACTURED BY "TREMCO", OR APPROVED
EQUAL. INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.

F-2.0

C-1

PROVIDE 5/8"Ø ANCHOR BOLTS @ 45" O.C.
MAX., 1'-0" FROM EACH CORNER, NO LESS
THAN 2 PER SILL, AS PER CODE. BOLTS SHALL
EXTEND A MINIMUM OF 7" INTO CONCRETE
(TYPICAL)

STEP FOOTING AS REQUIRED TO MEET
CODE, MAXIMUM 1'-0" VERTICAL FOR
EVERY 2'-0" HORIZONTAL.  (MAINTAIN
MINIMUM 3'-0" BELOW FINISHED GRADE)

4" CONCRETE SLAB WITH 6X6 10/10 WWM
OVER 6" COMPACTED FILL

STEP FOOTING AS REQUIRED TO MEET
CODE, MAXIMUM 1'-0" VERTICAL FOR
EVERY 2'-0" HORIZONTAL.  (MAINTAIN
MINIMUM 3'-0" BELOW FINISHED GRADE)
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4

TOP FTG EL: 8'-2" (8.16')
BOT FTG EL: 7'-2" (7.16')

TOP FTG EL: 8'-2" (8.16')
BOT FTG EL: 7'-2" (7.16')

TOW EL: 17'-2 1/4" (17.19')
TOP FTG EL: 8'-2" (8.16')
BOT FTG EL: 7'-2" (7.16')

TYPICAL GUTTER
6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO NEW DRYWELL
SYSTEM (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE & LOCATION). ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40

EQUAL, OVER 5/8"" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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22.12.20 Progress Set
23.03.03 Preliminary Structural Set
23.03.13 Coordination
23.03.16 Engineering Dep't Submission
23.03.27 Building Permit Filing

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973
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Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
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23.06.15 Foundation for Construction
23.06.23 For Construction & Rev Permit Filing1

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

A-100
PROPOSED FOUNDATION PLAN

PROPOSED
FOUNDATION PLAN

A-100UNFINISHED BASEMENT AREA= 1,942 SQ.FT

1

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION



HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 192.0 SF
8% LIGHT=15.36 SF 25.72 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=7.68 SF 14.32 SF ACTUAL
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14'-7 1/2"

3'0"x7'0"

3'0"x8'0"

PANTRY
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FRAMING NOTES:
· 'FJ-1' INDICATES 2x12 AT 16" O.C FLOOR JOISTS.   AT FLUSH CONNECTIONS,

CONNECT TO BEAM WITH SIMPSON LUS210 FACE MOUNT HANGER
· 'H-1' INDICATES (2) 2x6 W/ (1) JACK STUD AND (1) KING STUD, EACH END
· 'H-2' INDICATES (2) 2x8 W/ (2) JACK STUDS AND (2) KING STUDS, EACH END
· 'H-3' INDICATES (2) 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL W/ (3) JACK STUDS AND (3) KING STUDS,

EACH END
· 'H-4' INDICATES (2) 1 3/4" x 11 1/4" LVL W/ (3) JACK STUDS AND (3) KING

STUDS, EACH END
· MINIMUM POST SIZE SHALL BE (2) 2x6 OR (3) 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED ON PLANS
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BRACED WALL PANEL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS (U.O.N.) SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE W/
TYPE "CS-WSP" CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION R602.10 OF THE 2020 NEW YORK
STATE RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.  PROVIDE 2x BLOCKING ALONG ALL
SHEATHING PANEL HORIZONTAL EDGES AND CONNECT SHEATHING TO STUDS /
BLOCKING W/ 8d NAILS AT 6" O.C.

                   AND "SW-1" INDICATES FIELD BUILT PLYWOOD SHEAR WALL.  PROVIDE
2x BLOCKING ALONG ALL SHEATHING PANEL HORIZONTAL EDGES AND CONNECT
SHEATHING TO STUDS / BLOCKING W/ 8d NAILS AT 4" O.C.  AT EACH END OF ALL
SHEAR WALLS, PROVIDE (2) 2x END POST AND ANCHOR END POST TO
FOUNDATION WITH SIMPSON HDU4-SDS2.5 HOLD DOWN.  EMBED THREADED ROD
12" INTO FOUNDATION WALL W/ HILTI HY200 ADHESIVE
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INSTALL 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM
BOARD ON ALL WALLS & CEILING
OF GARAGE AS PER CODE.
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MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
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ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BOILER, FURNACE, HOT WATER
HEATER, AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO COMPLY
WITH CODE

FI
LE

 N
AM

E 
D:

\R
ob

\D
ro

pb
ox

\JP
A-

CD
 S

ha
re

\22
11

 A
PA

UC
UC

K\
Dr

aw
ing

s\2
21

1-
Co

n D
oc

s.d
wg

 S
AV

ED
 O

N 
6/2

3/2
02

3 1
:08

 P
M 

PL
OT

TE
D 

ON
 6/

23
/20

23
 1:

11
 P

M 
PL

OT
TE

D 
BY

 R
OB

22.10.04 Proposed Site Plan

SEAL

DATEREV. ISSUE OR REVISION

ARCHITECT

16 Library Avenue, Suite D
Westhampton Beach, New York  11978
P: 631.557.0070

PROJECT

JOSEPH PAGAC
ARCHITECT P.C.

New Construction to

42A Apaucuck Point Rd
Westhampton, NY 11977

SCALE: AS NOTED

DRAWING TITLE

PROJECT NO.:
DATE:
DRAWN BY: CHECKED BY: JP

2211
10/4/22

CD

© JOSEPH PAGAC ARCHITECT PC

22.12.20 Progress Set
23.03.03 Preliminary Structural Set
23.03.13 Coordination
23.03.16 Engineering Dep't Submission
23.03.27 Building Permit Filing

BUILDING DEPARTMENT
Town of Southampton
116 Hampton Road
Southampton, NY 11968
P: 631.287.5700

SURVEYOR
AJC Land Surveying PLLC
77 S. Coleman Road
Centereach, NY 11720
P: 631.846.9973

SANITARY ENGINEER
Edward Armus Engineering, PLLC
36 Deer Run
Water Mill, NY 11976
P: 631.804.6267

ENERGY CONSULTANT / HERS RATER
NY Building Technology Group
159 Rt 25A - West Building, Suite B
Miller Place, NY  11764
P: 631.495.0289

23.06.15 Foundation for Construction
23.06.23 For Construction & Rev Permit Filing1

1/4" = 1'-0"
1

A-101
PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR PLAN

PROPOSED FIRST
FLOOR PLAN

A-101PROPOSED FIRST FLOOR AREA= 1,942 SQ.FT
PROPOSED GARAGE AREA (NIC)= 474 SQ.FT
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HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 272.0 SF
8% LIGHT=21.76 SF 52.25 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=10.88 SF 29.15 SF ACTUAL

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 176.0 SF
8% LIGHT=14.08 SF 20.9 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=7.04 SF 11.66 SF ACTUAL

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 134.0 SF
8% LIGHT=10.72 SF 31.35 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=5.36 SF 17.49 SF ACTUAL

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 208.3 SF
8% LIGHT=16.66 SF 41.8 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=8.33 SF 23.32 SF ACTUAL

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 203.9 SF
8% LIGHT=16.31 SF 20.9 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=8.16 SF 11.66 SF ACTUAL

HABITABLE SPACE
AREA = 176.0 SF
8% LIGHT=14.08 SF 20.9 SF ACTUAL
4% VENT=7.04 SF 11.66 SF ACTUAL
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(202)
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LANDING
(219)
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FRAMING NOTES:
· 'CJ-1' INDICATES 2x8 AT 16" O.C CEILING JOISTS.  CONNECT TO RAFTERS W/

(10) 10d NAILS.
· 'AJ-1' INDICATES 2x8 AT 16" O.C. ATTIC JOISTS.  CONNECT TO RAFTERS W/

(10) 10d NAILS.
· 'R-2' INDICATES 2x8 RAFTERS AT 16" O.C., CONNECT TO LEDGER W/ (6) 10d

TOE NAILS.  CONNECT TO WALL TOP PLATE WITH SIMPSON H 2.5A
HURRICANE TIE, TYPICAL

· 'H-1' INDICATES (2) 2x6 W/ (1) JACK STUD AND (1) KING STUD, EACH END
· 'H-2' INDICATES (2) 2x8 W/ (2) JACK STUDS AND (2) KING STUDS, EACH END
· 'H-3' INDICATES (2) 1 3/4" x 7 1/4" LVL W/ (3) JACK STUDS AND (3) KING STUDS,

EACH END
· MINIMUM POST SIZE SHALL BE (2) 2x6 OR (3) 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE

NOTED ON PLANS
· AT FLUSH BEAM CONNECTIONS, CONNECT CJ-1 AND R-1 (ROOF PLAN) TO

BEAM W/ SIMPSON LUS28-2 FACE MOUNT HANGER.  PROVIDE BLOCKING AS
REQUIRED
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3 BRACED WALL PANEL CONSTRUCTION NOTES:

ALL EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN CONFORMANCE W/ TYPE
"CS-WSP" CONSTRUCTION PER SECTION R602.10 OF THE 2020 NEW YORK STATE
RESIDENTIAL BUILDING CODE.  PROVIDE 2x BLOCKING ALONG ALL SHEATHING
PANEL HORIZONTAL EDGES AND CONNECT SHEATHING TO STUDS / BLOCKING W/
8d NAILS AT 6" O.C.
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PROVIDE WATER,
ELECTRIC, & VENTING AS
REQUIRED FOR FUTURE
WASHER/DRYER

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF
NEW ASPHALT ROOFING TO BE "GAF TIMBERLINE" 'LIFETIME HIGH DEFINITION SHINGLES', COLOR
TO BE "SLATE" (SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL) OVER 30 # BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX
PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN). INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND AT ALL VALLEYS,
HIPS, & AS INDICATED ON ROOF PLAN AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE. WEAVE IN ALL VALLEY'S
TO CONCEAL FLASHING.

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BOILER, FURNACE, HOT WATER
HEATER, AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO COMPLY
WITH CODE

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) OVER ICE & WATER
SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF
RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - CEDAR SIDING
NEW 'MAIBEC' CEDAR SHINGLES (SEE SPECS) OVER 'CEDAR BREATHER' (BENJAMIN OBDYKE) OVER
1/2" RIGID INSULATION BOARD (R-3) OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER 2" X 6" STUD WALL. FILL WITH R-21 BATT INSULATION AND FINISH WITH 4 MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD. GYPSUM BOARD TO BE SCREWED, TAPED,
SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR PAINT.

TYPICAL GUTTER
6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO NEW DRYWELL
SYSTEM (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE & LOCATION). ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40
PVC SDR 35.

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF
INSTALL .090 FIRESTONE EPDM  SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE
ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER TAPERED INSULATION PANELS (1/4" / FT MIN), OR APPROVED
EQUAL, OVER 5/8"" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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FRAMING NOTES:
· 'R-1' INDICATES 2x10 RAFTERS AT 16" O.C CEILING JOISTS. CONNECT TO RIDGE

BOARD/BEAM W/ (10) 10d TOE NAILS.  CONNECT TO WALL TOP PLATE WITH
SIMPSON H2.5A HURRICANE TIE, TYPICAL

· MINIMUM POST SIZE SHALL BE (2) 2x6 OR (3) 2x4 UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON
PLANS
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(2) 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL RIDGE BEAM

(2) 1 3/4" x 11 7/8" LVL RIDGE BEAM

R-1
UNDER OVERBUILD

2x1
2 V

ALLE
Y ON THE FLA

T

2x1
2 V

ALLE
Y ON THE FLA

T2x12 VALLEY ON THE FLAT

2x12 VALLEY ON THE FLAT

2x4 @16" O.C. KNEE WALLS TO
UNDERSIDE OF FLAT RAFTERS.
PROVIDE BLOCKING OR FLAT BRACING
AT 1/3 POINTS OF HEIGHT

301A 301D

301B 301C

A-300
3

A-300
3

A-300
1

A-300
1

A-300
2

TYPICAL GUTTER,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL GUTTER,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL METAL ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL GUTTER,
SEE NOTE

INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND ALL
VALLEYS & HIPS AS PER CODE, MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS & AS INDICATED

INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND ALL
VALLEYS & HIPS AS PER CODE, MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS & AS INDICATED

ALL PLUMBING VENT STACKS THRU
ROOF TO BE BLACK PVCTYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,

SEE NOTE
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INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0"
INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND ALL
VALLEYS & HIPS AS PER CODE, MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS & AS INDICATED

PITCH ROOF 1/4" PER FOOTPITCH ROOF 1/4" PER FOOT
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TYPICAL FLAT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

12
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12
12

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF
NEW ASPHALT ROOFING TO BE "GAF TIMBERLINE" 'LIFETIME HIGH DEFINITION SHINGLES', COLOR
TO BE "SLATE" (SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL) OVER 30 # BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX
PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN). INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND AT ALL VALLEYS,
HIPS, & AS INDICATED ON ROOF PLAN AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE. WEAVE IN ALL VALLEY'S
TO CONCEAL FLASHING.

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BOILER, FURNACE, HOT WATER
HEATER, AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO COMPLY
WITH CODE

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) OVER ICE & WATER
SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF
RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - CEDAR SIDING
NEW 'MAIBEC' CEDAR SHINGLES (SEE SPECS) OVER 'CEDAR BREATHER' (BENJAMIN OBDYKE) OVER
1/2" RIGID INSULATION BOARD (R-3) OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER 2" X 6" STUD WALL. FILL WITH R-21 BATT INSULATION AND FINISH WITH 4 MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD. GYPSUM BOARD TO BE SCREWED, TAPED,
SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR PAINT.

TYPICAL GUTTER
6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO NEW DRYWELL
SYSTEM (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE & LOCATION). ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40
PVC SDR 35.

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF
INSTALL .090 FIRESTONE EPDM  SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE
ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER TAPERED INSULATION PANELS (1/4" / FT MIN), OR APPROVED
EQUAL, OVER 5/8"" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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VERTICAL AND HORIZONTAL BLUESTONE
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219A 216A
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± 
30

'-5
" B

UI
LD

IN
G 

HE
IG

HT

101A

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL, SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

3 1/2" CASING AROUND WINDOWS
W/ 2-1/4" HISTORIC SILL

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL, SEE NOTE

TYPICAL RAKE
1 x 2-1/2" AZEK OVER 1x8
AZEK RAKE (5/4x6 AZEK
ALONG BUILDING WALL)

TYPICAL RAKE, SEE
NOTE

5/4x8 AZEK BAND WITH AZEK
AZM-7954 2.5" SOLID CROWN
(FLARE SIDING)

8" x 8" WRAPPED COLUMNS

HANDRAIL TO
BE SELECTED

TYPICAL METAL
ROOF, SEE NOTE

TYPICAL RAKE, SEE
NOTE

109B109C109C

110A

116A

210A

217A

213A 209C

001B

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL, SEE NOTE

3 1/2" CASING AROUND
WINDOWS W/ 2-1/4"
HISTORIC SILL

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

5/4x8 AZEK BAND WITH AZEK
AZM-7954 2.5" SOLID CROWN
(FLARE SIDING)

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF
NEW ASPHALT ROOFING TO BE "GAF TIMBERLINE" 'LIFETIME HIGH DEFINITION SHINGLES', COLOR
TO BE "SLATE" (SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL) OVER 30 # BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX
PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN). INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND AT ALL VALLEYS,
HIPS, & AS INDICATED ON ROOF PLAN AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE. WEAVE IN ALL VALLEY'S
TO CONCEAL FLASHING.

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BOILER, FURNACE, HOT WATER
HEATER, AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO COMPLY
WITH CODE

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) OVER ICE & WATER
SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF
RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - CEDAR SIDING
NEW 'MAIBEC' CEDAR SHINGLES (SEE SPECS) OVER 'CEDAR BREATHER' (BENJAMIN OBDYKE) OVER
1/2" RIGID INSULATION BOARD (R-3) OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER 2" X 6" STUD WALL. FILL WITH R-21 BATT INSULATION AND FINISH WITH 4 MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD. GYPSUM BOARD TO BE SCREWED, TAPED,
SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR PAINT.

TYPICAL GUTTER
6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO NEW DRYWELL
SYSTEM (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE & LOCATION). ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40
PVC SDR 35.

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF
INSTALL .090 FIRESTONE EPDM  SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE
ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER TAPERED INSULATION PANELS (1/4" / FT MIN), OR APPROVED
EQUAL, OVER 5/8"" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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104A

105A105B

203A

204A207A207B

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL, SEE NOTE

3 1/2" CASING AROUND
WINDOWS W/ 2-1/4"
HISTORIC SILL

FIREPLACE EXHAUST
VENT AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S
SPECIFICATION

5/4x8 AZEK BAND WITH AZEK
AZM-7954 2.5" SOLID CROWN
(FLARE SIDING)

106A108A

109A

207C

208A209A209B

301B301C

5/4x8 AZEK BAND WITH AZEK
AZM-7954 2.5" SOLID CROWN
(FLARE SIDING)

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF
NEW ASPHALT ROOFING TO BE "GAF TIMBERLINE" 'LIFETIME HIGH DEFINITION SHINGLES', COLOR
TO BE "SLATE" (SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL) OVER 30 # BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX
PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN). INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND AT ALL VALLEYS,
HIPS, & AS INDICATED ON ROOF PLAN AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE. WEAVE IN ALL VALLEY'S
TO CONCEAL FLASHING.

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BOILER, FURNACE, HOT WATER
HEATER, AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO COMPLY
WITH CODE

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) OVER ICE & WATER
SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF
RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - CEDAR SIDING
NEW 'MAIBEC' CEDAR SHINGLES (SEE SPECS) OVER 'CEDAR BREATHER' (BENJAMIN OBDYKE) OVER
1/2" RIGID INSULATION BOARD (R-3) OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER 2" X 6" STUD WALL. FILL WITH R-21 BATT INSULATION AND FINISH WITH 4 MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD. GYPSUM BOARD TO BE SCREWED, TAPED,
SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR PAINT.

TYPICAL GUTTER
6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO NEW DRYWELL
SYSTEM (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE & LOCATION). ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40
PVC SDR 35.

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF
INSTALL .090 FIRESTONE EPDM  SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE
ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER TAPERED INSULATION PANELS (1/4" / FT MIN), OR APPROVED
EQUAL, OVER 5/8"" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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OF GARAGE AS PER CODE.
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TYPICAL GARAGE DOOR,
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WALL, SEE NOTE

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF,
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INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM
THE EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT
LEAST 2'-0" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR
WALL LINE

TYPICAL EXTERIOR
WALL, SEE NOTE

POURED CONCRETE SLAB, SEE
PLANS FOR SPECIFICATION

POURED CONCRETE FOUNDATION
WALLS, SEE PLANS FOR SPECIFICATION

TYPICAL ASPHALT ROOF
NEW ASPHALT ROOFING TO BE "GAF TIMBERLINE" 'LIFETIME HIGH DEFINITION SHINGLES', COLOR
TO BE "SLATE" (SUBMIT SAMPLE FOR APPROVAL) OVER 30 # BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX
PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS (SEE PLAN). INSTALL ICE & WATER SHIELD FROM THE
EAVES EDGE TO A POINT AT LEAST 2'-0" INSIDE THE EXTERIOR WALL LINE AND AT ALL VALLEYS,
HIPS, & AS INDICATED ON ROOF PLAN AND AS REQUIRED TO MEET CODE. WEAVE IN ALL VALLEY'S
TO CONCEAL FLASHING.

ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO, BOILER, FURNACE, HOT WATER
HEATER, AIR HANDLERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS TO COMPLY
WITH CODE

TYPICAL METAL ROOF
STANDING SEAM ALUMINUM (ASTM B209) ROOF (COLOR TO BE SELECTED) OVER ICE & WATER
SHIELD (ENTIRE ROOF) OVER 30# BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF
RAFTERS (SEE PLAN)

TYPICAL EXTERIOR WALL - CEDAR SIDING
NEW 'MAIBEC' CEDAR SHINGLES (SEE SPECS) OVER 'CEDAR BREATHER' (BENJAMIN OBDYKE) OVER
1/2" RIGID INSULATION BOARD (R-3) OVER #30 BUILDING FELT OVER 1/2" 'CDX' PLYWOOD
SHEATHING OVER 2" X 6" STUD WALL. FILL WITH R-21 BATT INSULATION AND FINISH WITH 4 MIL
POLY VAPOR BARRIER & 5/8" GYPSUM BOARD. GYPSUM BOARD TO BE SCREWED, TAPED,
SPACKLED (3 COATS), & SANDED, READY FOR PAINT.

TYPICAL GUTTER
6" HALF ROUND WHITE ALUMINUM GUTTERS WITH 4"Ø LEADERS TO DRAIN TO NEW DRYWELL
SYSTEM (SEE SITE PLAN FOR SIZE & LOCATION). ALL UNDERGROUND PIPING TO BE SCHEDULE 40
PVC SDR 35.

TYPICAL FLAT ROOF
INSTALL .090 FIRESTONE EPDM  SELF-ADHERED ROOFING MEMBRANE OVER 1/2" FIRESTONE
ISOGUARD COVER BOARD OVER TAPERED INSULATION PANELS (1/4" / FT MIN), OR APPROVED
EQUAL, OVER 5/8"" CDX PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER ROOF RAFTERS, SEE STRUCTURAL
DRAWINGS.  ROOFING TO BE INSTALLED AS PER MANUFACTURERS SPECIFICATIONS
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NOTE:
CONTRACTOR TO SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS TO ARCHITECT FOR REVIEW OF ALL DOORS &
WINDOWS PRIOR TO ORDERING.
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